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Key Facts Statement (KFS) for

Personal Loan Under
Instalment Loan Tax Loan Program
OCBC Bank (Hong Kong] Limited October 2025

This product is an instalment loan.

This KFS provides you with indicative information about interest, fees and charges
of this product but please refer to our offer letter for the final terms of your
instalment loan.

Please read and understand the information in this KFS before you apply for this
product. You will be requested to confirm that you have read and understood the
information in this KFS when submitting the application.

Interest Rates and Interest Charges

Interest Rate For a loan amount of HK$100,000:
Loan Tenor 6-month 12-month 24-month
Interest rate 222% 2.94% 3%
[or range of Capped at | Cappedat | Capped at
interest rate) 16.39% 16.48% 16.48%

The interest rate is the basic interest rate shown as a percentage of
the amount borrowed over a year, calculated by multiplying the
monthly flat rate by 12.

Annualised For a loan amount of HK$100,000:

Percentage Rate

(APR)' Loan Tenor 6-month 12-month 24-month
APR 750% - 36% | 752% - 36% | 792% - 36%
[or range of APR]

1. An APR is a reference rate which includes the basic interest rates
and other fees and charges of a product expressed as an
annualised rate. APR is determined according to customers’
financial condition. The APR for individual customers may vary.
Customers should refer to the promissory note/loan confirmation
letter issued by the Bank for the final APR for the loan.

Annualised Subject to a maximum of 48% per annum.
Overdue / The Bank reserves the right to charge default interest on a daily basis
:etfault Interest on any amount that is not paid when due.

ate

If the monthly repayment amount is overdue, default interest shall be
paid for each and every default, calculated on a daily basis from the
due date of repayment of such outstanding monthly instalment(s)
until the date of actual repayment (or HKS50, whichever is higher).

For further details, please refer to the Promissory Note.

Repayment X .

Frequency This loan requires monthly repayment.

Periodic For a loan amount of HK$100,000 with monthly repayment:
Repayment

Amount Loan Tenor 6-month 12-month 24-month

Periodic repayment
amount for the interest | HKS$16,852 HKS8,579 HKS4,417
rate specified above

Total Repayment | For aloan amount of HK$100,000 with monthly repayment:
Amount

Loan Tenor 6-month 12-month 24-month

Total repayment
amount for the interest | HK$101,12 HKS$102,948 | HKS106,008
rate specified above

Remark: To calculate the above information applicable to your specific
case, please use our online calculator accessible from our website /
principal Internet platform which provides instaiment loans at
https://www.ocbccr.com.hk/o/en/help-support/loan-calculator/
index.html.




Key Facts Statement (KFS) for

Personal Loan Under
Instalment Loan Tax Loan Program
OCBC Bank (Hong Kong]) Limited October 2025

Fees and Charges

Handling Fee 1% of the loan amount per annum will be charged for successful

loan drawdown (upfront collection upon loan drawdown/add-on
instalment which is inclusive in monthly instalment)

Late Payment If the monthly repayment amount is not paid in full when due, late
Fee and Charge payment fee will be charged, which is $200 per default.

Prepayment / If you fully repay the loan before the end of the loan tenor, early
Early Settlement settlement fee will be charged, and is subject to the repayment of
/ Redemption following:

Fee (i) the outstanding principal of the loan and accrued interest up to the

repayment date, both recalculated or calculated at the interest rate
of monthly effective rate of the loan on a monthly basis;

i) all other monies, fees, charges, costs and expenses payable under
the loan;

(i) interest calculated at the aforesaid monthly effective rate for the
period commencing from the day after the repayment date to the
next monthly instalment payment date [both days inclusive); and

(iv] early repayment handling fee equal to 3% on the original loan
amount.

Provided always that (iv) shall be not less than HKS1,500. Before you

make request for early repayment for instalment loan, please refer to

“FAQ” of the Bank's website [Personal Banking > Loan Services >

Instalment Loan > Help & Support > FAQ).

1.

Returned Cheque
/ Rejected N/A
Autopay Charge

Additional Information
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“Reducing Balance Method" applicable to any loan application for OCBC Bank
Personal Loan. “Reducing Balance Method" is used to calculate the apportionment
of interest and principal for each loan repayment throughout the loan tenor. The
amount of monthly repayment apportioned to interest is the highest at the
beginning and gradually decreases across the repayment periods.

The minimum loan amount is HK$5000 and the maximum loan amount is
HK$2,000,000

The maximum loan tenor is 60 months.

For other general personal loan services fees and charges, please refer to the
Personal Customers Bank Service Fees Guide (OCBC Bank [Hong Kong) Limited
Corporate Website > Personal Banking > Service Fees > Personal Customer Bank
Service Fees Guide]

Please note that we do not appoint any third parties to refer loan applications to us
and will not process any application that was referred by a third party under
beneficial arrangement.

For enquiry, please contact our Customer Service Officer.

To borrow or not to borrow? Borrow only if you can repay!

The Chinese version of this KFS is for reference only. The English version will prevail if there

is any inconsistency between the English and Chinese versions.
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